SAMSUNG

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Date: 2019-03-05

## Declaration of RoHS Compliance for All Samsung Electronics DS Division Products

Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd (the "Company") hereby declares that the aforementioned Samsung products, placed on the European Community market by the Company and its subsidiaries is compliant with Directive 2011/65/EU on the Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment.

RoHS compliant means that where the product falls under the scope of the EU RoHS Directive, this product does not contain the following substances:

- Mercury ( Hg ) 0.1%
- Lead (Pb) 0.1%
- Cadmium (Cd) 0.01%
- Hexavalent Chromium (Cr<sup>6+</sup>) 0.1%
- Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB) 0.1%
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE) 0.1%
- Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) (0,1 %)
- Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) (0,1 %)
- Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (0,1 %)
- Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) (0,1 %)

in excess of the indicated maximum concentration values by weight in homogenous materials, unless the substance is subject to an exemption specified in the Directive<sup>1</sup>. All products are compliant with the CE marking and further information requirements as foreseen by Directive 2011/65/EU.

This declaration represents the Company's knowledge and belief which is partially based on information provided by third party suppliers.

Further details about Samsung Electronics' RoHS compliance programme can be found in the accompanying FAQ document or at:

http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data corner.html

Signature:

Hosong Hwang

**Environment Team Leader** 

Environment Team Ecader

<sup>1</sup> http://ec.europa.eu/environment//waste/rohs eee/index en.htm